CITY OF SHERWOOQOD

RESOLUTION NO. 322

A RESOLUTION ADOPTIMNG A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET AND MAKING
APPROPRIATIONS IN THE FY 19085-19086 BUDGET.

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of
Sherwood hereby adopts the supplemental budget as approved by
the Budget Committee for FY 1985-1086 in the total sum of
5106 ,048 .00, said supplemental budget being now on file at
City Hall, located a1t 90 N.W. Park Street, Sherwood, Oregaon
897140

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby al:zo
increases appropriations in the current 1985-1886 fiscal vear
bhudge t and that the supplemental budget is appropriated as
follows:

Street Light Fund

Resources

Street Light Service Charge §22.000

Total Resources $§22,000
Requirements

Street Lighting §22,000

Total Requirements $22,00¢0

Street Fund

Regquirements

Transfer to Storm Drainage Fund $§10,000

Total Requirements 510,000

Page 1

Reso . 322



Special Proiects Fund

Resources

HUD Grant, Well #5

74,048

Total Resources §

~1
s
-

&
©w

Requirements
Well #5, Materials & Services $574 048

Total Requirements 74,4048

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIs _% DAY oOF Qm/(/u
1985 0 J

e T

Mary é obzas, Mavor of the
City of :herwood

Dot Bk buds

Poll%’Blankenbaxer, Recorder

Page 2
Reso. No. 3

L&)
L8]



